customers to be transferred to the Settlement Administrator. The Settlement Administrator shall 
distribute the settlement compensation to Settlement Class Members who are former customers 
and who submitted valid and timely claims as determined by the Settlement Administrator as set 
forth herein within one-hundred-and-thirty-five (135) days of Final Approval. Defendants need 
not pay any Settlement Amount to Settlement Class Members or the Settlement Administrator 
beyond the amount sufficient to pay valid claims.  Defendants need not pay any amount to 
Plaintiffs’ counsel beyond the Court approved attorneys’ fees and Expenses.